
Isamilo International School Mwanza 
Public 
holiday 

Inset 
day 

Holiday                

 

 

       Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

August 2024 Thursday 29th August - INSET Day 
Friday 30th August - INSET Day 

  Wednesday 28th - Sunday 1st August: Boarding school 
learners return 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

        1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 
                   

September 2024 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Friday 13th September - School Pictures 
Friday 13th September - Isamilo Family BBQ After 
School 
 
Saturday 21st September - Saturday School begins 
 
Monday 23rd September - Parents SEND group 
meeting: 3 - 4pm 
 
Wednesday 25th September - PTA Meeting: 5 - 6pm 

Monday 9th September - EY/KS1 Meet the teacher 
 
Tuesday 10th September - KS2 Meet the teacher 

Friday 6th September - Prefect Interviews 
 
Monday 23rd September - Clubs begin 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15? 16? 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30           
       

       

       

              

                            
       

       

       
         

 
  

October 2024 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Thursday 3rd October - Year 6 and 7 PTC 
 
Saturday 5th October - National Teachers Day 
 
Thursday 10th October - National Mental Health Day 
 
Saturday 12th - Friday 18th October: Mid Term 
Break 
 
Monday 21st October - Parents Workshop: 3 - 4pm 
 
Saturday 26th October - IISM Board Meeting 
 
Wednesday 30th October - Science Fair 
 
Thursday 31st October - Halloween Hat Day and 
Bake Sale  

Monday 7th - Wednesday 9th October- Year 6 Pre 
Mocks 
 
Thursday 10th October - KS1 Sports Day 
 
Friday 11th October -  KS2 Sports Day 
 
Monday 21st October - KS1 Nativity Rehearsal starts 
Monday 21st October - KS2 Clubs Start After School 

Friday 11th October - Cross Country 
 
Saturday 12th October - Boarding Students to Have 
left the House 
 
Saturday 19th: Earliest for Boarding Students to 
Return 
 
Friday 25th - Saturday 26th October: Lake Zone 
Development Gala 

    1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31     
    

 
  

       

       

       

       

       

       



       

       

       
            

November 2024 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Saturday 2nd November - Charity Fair 
 
Monday 25th November - SEND Parents Group: 3 - 
4pm 
 
Wednesday 27th November - PTA Meeting: 5-6pm 
 
Thursday 28th November - Reports and Year 8 - 13 
PTC. Students leave at 12.20 

Monday 18th - Wednesday 20th November: Years 1 
- 6 Exams 
 
Monday 25th - Wednesday 27th November: Year 6 
Residential Trip(TBC) 

Thursday 7th -  Saturday 9th November: Drama 
Production TBC 
 
Monday 18th - Frdiay 22nd November: Moshi Sports 
Tournament TBC 
  

          1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

      
 

       

              

              

December 2024 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Thursday 5th December - Arts and Culture Day 
 
Friday 6th December - Christmas Service 
 
Friday 6th December - End of Term 1 (Early Release 
12:20) 

Tuesday 3rd - Wednesday 4th December: Nativity  
 
Thursday 5th December: KS1 Football Tournament 
 
Friday 6th December: KS2 Football Tournament  

Monday 2nd - Friday 6th December: Inter House 
Sports Competitions (After school) 
 
Tuesday 3rd December: Debating Event 
 
Saturday 7th December - Boarding Students to Have 
left the House  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31         

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

              

                   

January 2025 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Monday 6th January - Term 2 Starts 
 
Monday 13th January - After School Clubs Begin 
 
Friday 17th January - Isamilo Family BBQ After 
School 
 
Monday 20th January - Parents Workshop: 3 - 4pm 
 
Saturday 25th January  - IISM Board Meeting 
 
Wednesday 29th January  - PTA Meeting: 5 - 6pm 
 
Wednesday 29th January - Chinese New Year Event 

  Saturday 4th January: Earliest for Boarding Students 
to Return 
 
Monday 27th - Friday 31st January: Year 11 - 13 Mock 
Exams 
 
Monday 27th - Friday 31st January - MUN Conference 
Nairobi (TBC) 

      1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31   

       

       

       

       

       



       

       

       

       

                   

February 2025 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Friday 14th February - Home Clothes Day 
 
Thursday 13th February - PTC (Years 6, 9, 11,12 & 
13), Students finish at lunch 
 
Friday 14h February - Valentines Day Bake and Roses 
Sale 
 
Saturday 15th February - Friday 21st February: Mid 
Term Break 
 
Monday 24th February - SEND Parents Forum: 3 - 
4pm 

Monday 3rd - Wednesday 5th February: Year 6 
Mock Exams 
 
Monday 10th February - Mid Year Reports 
 
Thursday 13th - Friday 14th February: KS1/KS2 
Sports Day  

Monday 3rd - Friday 7th: Year 7 History Trip (TBC) 
 
Monday 10th - Friday 14th February: Year 9 Mock 
Exams 
 
Saturday 15th February - Boarding Students to Have 
left the House 
 
Saturday 22nd: Earliest for Boarding Students to 
Return 
 
Monday 10th - Friday 21st February: UK Drama Trip 
 
Friday 28th February - Swimming Gala 

            1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28   

       

       

       

       

       

       

                   

March 2025 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Monday 3rd - Friday 7th March: National Book Week 
 
Thursday 6th March - Fashion Show 
 
Saturday 8th March - International Women's Day 
Tea  
 
Wednesday 19th March - PTA Meeting: 5 - 6pm 
 
Friday 21st March - World Poetry Day Event 
 
Monday 24th March - Parents Workshop: 3 - 4pm 

Monday 17th - Wednesday 19th March: Primary 
Exams 
  

Monday 10th - Friday 14th March: Inter House Sports 
Competitions (After school) 
 
Wednesday 26th - Thursday 27th March: Shakespeare 
Days 

            1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31           

       

       

       

              

                   

April 2025 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Friday 4th April - Easter Service 
Friday 4th April - End of Term 2 (Early Release at 
12.20) 
 
Sunday 13th - Thursday 24th April: Years 5 - 7 
International Trip (TBC) 
 
Tuesday 22nd April - Start of Term 3 
 
Monday 28th - Wednesday 30th April: Year 6 and 9 
Checkpoint exams (TBC) 
 
Monday 28th April - SEND Parents Forum: 3 - 4pm 

Thursday 3rd - Friday 4th April: KS1/KS2 Sports Day Thursday 3rd April - Sports Day 
 
Saturday 5th April - Boarding Students to Have left the 
House 
 
Saturday 19th April: Earliest for Boarding Students to 
Return 
 
Wednesday 23rd - Friday 25th April GCSE / A Level 
Speaking exams (Provisional Date) 
  

    1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30       

       

       

       

       



       

       

                     

                   

May 2025 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Friday 2nd May - International Day Event 
 
Monday 5th May - Year 6 Transition Starts 
 
Friday 9th May - Isamilo Family BBQ After School 
 
Saturday 24th May - Board Meeting 
 
Monday 26th May -  Parents Workshop: 3 - 4pm 
 
Wednesday 28th May - PTA Meeting: 5 - 6pm 
 
Thursday 29th - Friday 30th May: Half Term Break 

Thursday 22nd - Friday 23rd May: KS1/KS2 Sports 
Day  

Friday 2nd - Tuesday 6th May: Year 9 IGCSE Subject 
Information Sessions 
 
Monday 26th - Friday 30th May: Year 7 Kilwa Trip 
(TBC) 
Monday 26th - Friday 30th May: Year 8 Ngorogoro 
Trip (TBC) 
Monday 26th - Friday 30th May: Year 10 Camping Trip 
(TBC) 
Monday 26th - Friday 30th May: Year 9 Rwanda Trip 
(TBC)  

        1? 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       

       

       

       

              

                     

                   

June 2025 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 
Monday 16th June - SEND Parents Forum: 3 - 4pm 
 
Friday 20th June - Reception and Years 9, 11 & Year 
13 Graduation 
 
Friday 27th June - End of Term 3 (Early Release at 
12.20) 

Monday 9th - Wednesday 11th June: Primary Exams  
 
Thursday 12th June - EY/KS1 Swimming Gala 
  
Friday 13th June - KS2 Swimming Gala 
 
Monday 23rd - Wednesday 25th June: KS2 
Production  

Monday 2nd - Friday 6th June: Years 7 - 10 Exams 
Tuesday 10th June - Health Workshop Years 7-10 
 
Saturday 21st June - Year 13 Prom 
 
Saturday 28th June - Boarding Students to Have left 
the House  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30           

       

                                   

                   

July 2025 Whole school Event Primary & Early Years Secondary and Boarding 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

      

    1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31     

       
 

https://www.calendarpedia.com/

